

April 27, 2020

To, Manager-CRD **The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, Mumbai** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

## Script Code: BSE 532365 / NSE DSSL

## Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Reguirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to above, we are enclosing herewith the Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for the half-year ended March 31, 2020.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt for the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Dynacons Systems & Solutions Ltd.

singh

Ravi Singh Company Secretary

CC: National Stock Exchange of India Limited Mumbai

**Dynacons Systems & Solutions Limited** 

An ISO 9001:2008 Organization

78, Ratnajyot Industrial Estate, Irla Lane, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai 400056. INDIA.



Date: 27/04/2020

T

10:	
The Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Limited)	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza, C-1,Block G,
Dalal Street	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai- 400001	Bandra (E),
Security Code- 532365	Mumbai-400051
	Symbol-DSSL

Dear Sir / Madam,

## Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by our Share Transfer Agent viz. Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. having permanent SEBI Registration No:INR000001385.

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Dynacons Systems & Solutions Limited

singh

Ravi Singh Company Secretary

For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.



**Dynacons Systems & Solutions Limited** 

An ISO 9001:2008 Organization 78, Ratnajyot Industrial Estate, Irla Lane, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai 400056. INDIA. The sales@dynacons.com | Image +91-22-26716641 | Image www.dynacons.com | Image Sales@dynacons.com | (Toll Free) 1800-266-4444